TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZIMBRA, INC.		10/04/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YAHOO! INC.
Street Address:	701 FIRST AVE.
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 3357288		ZIMBRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)349-7750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408.349.1385

Email: prolph@yahoo-inc.com

Correspondent Name: J. Scott Evans, Esq.--Yahoo! Inc.

Address Line 1: 701 First Ave.

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94089

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZIMBRARECORD ASSIGNMENT			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Scott Evans, Esq., Sr. Legal Director			
Signature:	/JScottEvans/			
Date:	07/12/2008			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003814 FRAME: 0814

900111133

Total Attachments: 4
source=Trademark_Assignment_Agrmt2#page1.tif
source=Trademark_Assignment_Agrmt2#page2.tif
source=Trademark_Assignment_Agrmt2#page3.tif
source=Trademark_Assignment_Agrmt2#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made the 4th day of October 2007 by and between:

- 1. ZIMBRA, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, located and doing business at 1500 Fashion Island Boulevard, Suite 100, San Mateo, California 94404, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") of the first part, and
- 2. YAHOO! INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, located and doing business at 701 First Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94089, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Assignor has adopted, used, and is using, and is the owner of the trademark for which applications have been filed and certain registrations have issued, as detailed in the accompanying three-page Schedule attached hereto and incorporated herein, for the mark ZIMBRA;

WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of the sum of US \$1 paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee the trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the applications and subsequent registrations for the trademark, to be entered on the records of the relevant trademark offices as the subsequent owner of the said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have caused these presents to be executed effective as of the day and year first above written.

Assignor

ZIMBRA, INC.

Assignee
AHOO! INC.

ROWNY PUBLIC COMM # 178968

Ame: Michael J. Callahan

Executive Vice President,

General Counsel and Secretary

Scott Dietzen

President and Chief Technology Officer

PAM ROLPH

COMM. #1789684 M

NORY PARK COMFT

SAFFING ANN IS, 2012

ACKNO	WL	EDGN	IENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

} ss.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Pam Rolph, Notary Public My Commission expires: January 26, 2012

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

} ss

On 100 before me, Pam Rolph, Notary Public, personally appeared 200 before me, Pam Rolph, Notary Public, personally appeared who who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my frand and official seal

Com 16

Pam Rolph, Notary Public

Commission expires: January 26, 2012

US Trademarks

					Use and	
	Class	Goods/	Serial No.	Reg. Number	Renewal	
Mark:	Number	Services	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Dates	Status/Remarks
		enterprise communications software and groupware	78 / 670037	3,357,288	Use Due:	Registered
ZIMBRA	009	for the individual, a work team or an administrator	7/13/2005	12/18/2007	12/18/2013	
		including e-mail, calendar, contacts, notes, tasks,				
		public folders, workspace, instant messaging,			Renewal Due:	
		message archiving, telephone dialing, voice mail			12/18/2017	
		retrieval, fax retrieval, mobile access				

Foreign Trademarks

Mark/Country	Class	Serial No./ Filing Date	Registration No. Reg. Date	Expiration Date	Status/Remarks
Zimbra	9	A0002762 10/7/2005	1/19/2006 872315	10/7/2015	Registered
Australia					Received Statement of Grant of Protection
Zimbra	9	A0002762 10/7/2005	1/19/2006 872315	10/7/2015	Pending
Switzerland					
Zimbra	9	A0002762 10/7/2005	1/19/2006 872315	10/7/2015	Pending
China – PRC		10/7/2003	072313		
Zimbra	9	A0002762 10/7/2005	1/19/2006 872315	10/7/2015	Pending
Japan		10/7/2003	072313		
Zimbra	9	A0002762	1/19/2006	10/7/2015	Registered
Korea		10/7/2005	872315		Received Statement of Grant of Protection

Page 1 of 3 re: Trademarks

		Serial No./	Registration No.		
Mark/Country	Class	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Expiration Date	Status/Remarks
Zimbra	9	A0002762	1/19/2006	10/7/2015	Registered
		10/7/2005	872315		-
Norway					Received Statement of Grant of
					Protection
Zimbra	9	A0002762	1/19/2006	10/7/2015	Pending
		10/7/2005	872315		
Romania					
Zimbra	9	A0002762	1/19/2006	10/7/2015	Registered
		10/7/2005	872315		
Russian Federation					Received Statement of Grant of
					Protection
Zimbra	9	A0002762	1/19/2006	10/7/2015	Registered
		10/7/2005	872315		
Singapore					Received Statement of Grant of
					Protection
Zimbra	9	A0002762	1/19/2006	10/7/2015	Registered
		10/7/2005	872315		
Turkey					Received Statement of Grant of
					Protection
Zimbra	9	760461	1/31/2006	1/13/2016	Registered
		1/13/2006	918683		
Mexico					
Zimbra	9	05018421	11/29/07	7/13/15	Registered
34.1		7/13/05	05018421		
Malaysia					
7' 1	Λ	004051000	CH 1300C	5 IO 1 IO O 1 C	B 2 - 1
Zimbra	9	094051933	6/1/2006	5/31/2016	Registered
m '		10/28/2005	01211330		
Taiwan					
The share	0	100 <i>C 1</i> 0077.5			Dou din o
Zimbra	9	2006/09775			Pending
Cantle Africa		5/5/2006			
South Africa					

Schedule attached to and incorporated within Trademark Assignment Agreement effective October 4, 2007

Page 2 of 3 re: Trademarks

Mark/Country	Class	Serial No./ Filing Date	Registration No. Reg. Date	Expiration Date	Status/Remarks
Zimbra	9	828079722 1/13/2006	<u></u>		Pending
Brazil		1/10/2000			
Zimbra	9	1277123 10/26/2005	TMA694649 8/23/07	8/23/22	Registered
Canada		10/20/2005	0123101		
Zimbra	9	4679361 10/27/2005			Pending
CTM (European Community)		10/2//2003			
Zimbra	9	300516375	10/24/2005	10/23/15	Registered
Hong Kong		10/24/2005	300516375		Received Certificate of Registration –
Zimbra	9	1395088			4/10/2006 jld Pending
India		7/13/2005			
Zimbra	9	A0002762	10/7/2005	10/7/2015	Registered
Madrid Protocol		10/7/2005	872315		Contracting parties: Australia, China, Japan, Singapore, Korea, Norway, Romania, Russian Federation, Switzerland, Turkey.

Page 3 of 3 re: Trademarks

 $Schedule\ attached\ to\ and\ incorporated\ within\ Trademark\ Assignment\ Agreement\ effective\ October\ 4,2007$

RECORDED: 07/13/2008